### 501944760 06/05/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of assignee previously recorded on Reel 027436 Frame 0047. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the assignee is STEELSERIES Aps.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jacob Wolff-Petersen	07/21/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEELSERIES ApS
Street Address:	Skovbogaards Alle 13
City:	Valby
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2500

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13334916

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)510-0710

Email: DOCKETING@GMGIP.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: GUNTIN MELES & GUST, PLC
Address Line 1: 304 INDIAN TRACE #750
Address Line 4: WESTON, FLORIDA 33326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8381-0001-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Gust

### Total Attachments: 5

source=8381-0001-03 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page1.tif source=8381-0001-03 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page2.tif source=8381-0001-03 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page3.tif source=8381-0001-03 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page4.tif source=8381-0001-03 Initialled Assignment and Cover Page#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028324 FRAME: 0767 JH \$40.00 133348



### United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

<PXUIDAALIQP HOMKDMEHHOIUHTHDHGIE\INKHI86372 I 7KHIFPXHUKHHMPIIWHDAALIQP HOMMGUSOD, HGIEHBZ I

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jacob Wolff-Petersen	07/21/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEELSERIES HQ.
Street Address:	Ryesgade 19
City:	Copenhagen N.
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2200

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13334916

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (847)510-0710

Email: DOCKETING@GMGIP.COM

PATENT REEL: 028324 FRAME: 072622/2011 4:08 PM Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:GUNTIN MELES & GUST, PLCAddress Line 1:304 INDIAN TRACE #750Address Line 4:WESTON, FLORIDA 33326

ATTORNEY DOCKET

**NUMBER:** 

8381-0001-03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Gust

Signature: /Andrew Gust/

**Date:** 12/22/2011

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=8381-0001-01 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=8381-0001-01 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT1799165

 Receipt Date:
 12/22/2011

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

# Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX; SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 028324 FRAME: 072692/2011 4:08 PM

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Jacob Wolff-Peters≋n**, a citizen of the Denmark, residing at Copenhagen N., Denmark, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States Patent Application No. 12/167,342 filed on July 3, 2008, entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING USER INTERFACE DEVICE CONFIGURATIONS", Attorney Docket No. 8381-1, for a full description of which reference

is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith; and

ADS (INTERES AND INTERES AND INTERES AND INTERES AT Ryesgade 19, Copenhagen N., 2200, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above. including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 028324 FRAME: 0770 AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:	Jacob Wolff-Petersen
Signature of Inventor:	Just of the
Date:	121/7-2008
Witnesses for	<u>Inventor</u>
First Witness:	Signature / Date
e V	LOUISE THOMSEN
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witner	SS: Kim Rom Signature / Date
	KIM ROM

Full Name (printed)